UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR ROAD, JAMMU

ORDER

In continuation to notification No. F.Acd/I/14/10411-510 dated 15.09.2014, the Vice-Chancellor, on the recommendations of University Grants Commission (UGC), has been pleased to grant autonomous status to Model Institute of Education and Research (MIER), B.C. Road, Jammu for a period of 06 years w.e.f. the academic year i.e. 2014-15 to 2019-20.

The Institute shall operate as per the UGC guidelines. The relationship of Institute with the University of Jammu and State Government shall be as per the UGC guidelines which shall be worked out mutually/separately or as per the statutes approved subsequently.

No. F. Acd/I/15/ 7372-7471 Dated: 05-08-2015 REGISTRAR SISTERS IS

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Education Minister, Higher Education Deptt., Civil Secretariat, Srinagar (Kashmir).
- Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Higher Education Deptt, J&K Govt., Civil Secretariat, Srinagar (Kashmir).
- 3. Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi. This is in reference to your communication No. F.2-92(1)/2010(AC) dated 03 June 2015.
- 4. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Sr. P.A. to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 6. Sr. P.A. to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu
- 7. Dean Students Welfare
- 8. Sr. P.A. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations, University of Jammu/Kashmir
- 9. Sr. P.A. to Director, CDC/DDE/DIQA
- 10. I/c Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 11. OSD to CDC
- 12. Principals of all affiliated colleges of the University
- 13. I/c University Website for necessary action
- 14. Guard File.